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FPDR Director's Calendar 
June 2025 

 
June 2, 2025 Monday 

1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Staff Meeting 
 
June 3, 2025 Tuesday 

8:00 AM - 12:30 PM F PDR All-Staff Training and Potluck  
2:00 PM - 5:00 PM  Out of Office 

 
June 4, 2025 Wednesday 

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
 
June 5, 2025 Thursday 

12:00 PM - 12:30 PM  Staff Meeting 
2:00 PM - 5:00 PM  Out of Office 

 
June 6, 2025 Friday 

9:00 AM - 9:30 AM  OGR/Bureau Liaisons: Legislative Session Update 
11:30 AM - 5:00 PM  Flex Time 

 
June 9, 2025 Monday 

10:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
11:30 AM - 12:00 PM  Conner Anderson, BTS 
3:30 PM - 4:30 PM  Budget & Finance Leadership Team 

 
June 10, 2025 Tuesday 

1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Staff Meeting 
 
June 11, 2025 Wednesday 

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
10:00 AM - 11:00 AM Staff Meeting 

 
June 12, 2025 Thursday 

11:30 AM - 1:00 PM  Monthly ELT meeting 
1:30 PM - 5:00 PM  Out of Office 

 
June 13, 2025 Friday 

11:30 AM - 5:00 PM  Flex Time 
 
June 16, 2025 Monday 

10:30 AM - 11:30 AM Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Staff Meeting 
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM  Check-in: Sam and Jonas 

mailto:fpdr@portlandoregon.gov


 
June 17, 2025 Tuesday 

All Day  No Meetings 
 
June 18, 2025 Wednesday 

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
6:00 PM - 9:00 PM  City Council Meeting 

 
June 19, 2025 Thursday 

All Day  Juneteenth 
 
June 20, 2025 Friday 

11:30 AM - 5:00 PM  Flex Time 
 
June 23, 2025 Monday 

10:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Staff Meeting 
3:30 PM - 4:30 PM Human Resources Quarterly Check-In 

 
June 24, 2025 Tuesday 

11:30 AM - 12:00 PM  Staff Meeting 
1:30 PM - 2:00 PM  Intake Meeting: Business Systems Analyst III (2025-00572) 
2:30 PM - 2:55 PM  FPDR-BTS Monthly. Check-In 
3:00 PM - 4:00 PM  Budget & Finance Leadership Team 

 
June 25, 2025 Wednesday 

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
10:30 AM - 11:30 AM Staff Meeting 

 
June 26, 2025 Thursday 

All Day  No Meetings 
 
June 27, 2025 Friday 

11:30 AM - 5:00 PM  Flex Time 
 
June 30, 2025 Monday 

10:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Staff Meeting 


